HAL Id: hal-03390448
Submitted on 9 Dec 2021
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

4 mol per gram cause an unwanted in-situ crosslinking of the SEBS. In summary, 3.10-4 mol of
peroxide per gram of SEBS allows successful grafting of VCHO. The grafting rate was
calculated from integrations of protons a1 and a2 in respect to aromatic protons (Figure 3).
Table 1: Comparison of the different grafting procedures of VCHO onto SEBS using various
amounts of peroxide and VCHO
Experiment VCHO (g)
VCHO
(mol)
Peroxide
(g)
Peroxide
(mol)
Result
Grafting
rate (wt.%)
SB-VCHO1-P0.15 1.00 0.008 0.150 0.0005 Crosslinking -
SB-VCHO0.75-P0.15 0.75 0.006 0.150 0.0005 Crosslinking -
SB-VCHO0.5-P0.15 0.50 0.004 0.150 0.0005 Crosslinking -
SB-VCHO7.45-P0.075 7.45 0.060 0.075 0.0003 Grafting 2.7
SB-VCHO1.242-P0.075 1.24 0.010 0.075 0.0003 Grafting 2.6
SB-VCHO1-P0.075 1.00 0.008 0.075 0.0003 Grafting 2.8
SB-VCHO0.75-P0.075 0.75 0.006 0.075 0.0003 Grafting 2.8
SB-VCHO0.5-P0.075 0.50 0.004 0.075 0.0003 Grafting 2.5
SB-VCHO1.242-P0.05 1.24 0.010 0.050 0.0002 No grafting -
SB-VCHO0.75-P0.05 0.75 0.006 0.050 0.0002 No grafting -
SB-VCHO0.5-P0.05 0.50 0.004 0.050 0.0002 No grafting -
Surprisingly, the results show that the grafting rate is close to 2.7 wt./wt.% regardless of the
monomer quantity in the mixture. In our experimental conditions, that is to say with SEBS
swollen with monomer, the quantity of grafted monomer is limited to this percentage. However,
14